
           

 
 

DRAFT 
Broadband Forum Liaison To: 
Open Mobile Alliance 
(OMA-LIAISON@mail.openmobilealliance.org) 
Tehyun Kim 
(tehyun@lge.com)  
Linyi Tian 
(tianlinyi@huawei.com) 
 
From: 
Mr. Robin Mersh 
Broadband Forum COO 
(rmersh@broadband-forum.org) 
 
Liaison Communicated By: Robin Mersh (rmersh@broadband-forum.org) 
 
Date: September 17, 2009. 
 
Subject: Response to the OMA, August 28, 2009 liaison to share CDM and DM 2.0 Use Cases. 
 
Dear OMA DM WG, 
 
The Broadband Forum would like to thank you for your liaison letter referenced above. 

Due to a very heavy workload at our Q3 meeting in Tokyo and the desire to give your documents 
the appropriate attention, the BroadbandHome WG has decided to schedule time to review the 
OMA Converged DM BoF final report and related DM 2.0 use cases during an interim conference 
call in the next few weeks.  

We will be in contact shortly after that call regarding a follow up to the first Converged DM 
Workshop hosted by OMA in Boston in June 22nd and with proposals for next steps. 
 
We look forward to furthering our collaborative relationship. Please let us know if you have any 
questions or comments. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Robin Mersh 
Broadband Forum COO 
 
CC: 
Gavin Young, Technical Committee Chair (gavin.young@cw.com) 
Greg Bathrick, Co-Chair BroadbandHome Working Group (Greg_Bathrick@pmc-sierra.com)  
Heather Kirksey, Co-Chair BroadbandHome Working Group (hkirksey@motive.com) 
Jason Walls, Vice Chair, BroadbandHome Working Group (jwalls@iol.unh.edu)  


